



(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
FRIDAY, THE TWENTY NINTH DAY OF NOVEMBER
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE G.NARENDAR
AND

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE T.C.D.SEKHAR
FAMILY COURT APPEAL (FCA) NO: 108 OF 2024

Between:

K. Rama kumar, S/o.Late K.Raja Gopal Aged about 51 years, Occ: Govt. Teacher S.K. Government High School, Uravakonda Village and Mandal, Ananthapuram District.

Appellant/Petitioner

AND

K. Kalpana devi, W/o.K.Rama Kumar Aged about 46 years, Occ: Business R/o.D.No.18-1-93, Venugopal Nagar Ananthapuram Town, Ananthapuram District.

Respondent/Respondent

WHEREAS the Appellant/Petitioner above named through his Advocate Sri NARASIMHA RAO GUDISEVA presented this Appeal under Section 19 of the Family Courts Act against the Order and Decree dated 09-09-2024 passed in F.C.O.P.No.43 of 2022 on the file of the Judge, Family Court-cum-VII Additional District Court, Anantapuram;

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri NARASIMHA RAO GUDISEVA Advocate for the Petitioner directed issue of notice to the Respondent herein to show cause as to why this FAMILY COURT APPEAL (FCA) should not be admitted.

You viz:

K. Kalpana devi, W/o.K.Rama Kumar Aged about 46 years, Occ Business R/o.D.No.18-1-93, Venugopal Nagar Ananthapuram Town, Ananthapuram District.

are be and hereby directed to show cause either appearing in person or through an Advocate as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the memorandum of grounds filed therewith (copy enclosed) this FAMILY COURT APPEAL (FCA) should not be admitted.

The Court made the following ORDER:

"Issue emergent notice to the respondent by way of speed post."

SD/- P.VINOD KUMAR
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//

SECTION OFFICER

For .

To,

1. K. Kalpana Devi, W/o.K.Rama Kumar Aged about 46 years, Occ Business R/o.D.No.18-1-93, Venugopal Nagar Ananthapuram Town, Ananthapuram District. **(by SPEED POST)**
2. One CC to SRI. NARASIMHA RAO GUDISEVA Advocate [OPUC]
3. **Two spare copies.**

ER

HIGH COURT

GN,J

&

TCDS,J

DATED:29/11/2024

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

FCA.No.108 of 2024

