

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. F.C.A.No.108 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	07.07.2026	<u>DEV,J & SUN,J</u> Learned counsel for the appellant submits that between both the parties one more case <i>vide</i> CrI.R.C.No.1206 of 2024 is pending before this Court and requested to hear both the matters together for proper adjudication of the issues involved in this appeal. Considering the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, Registry is directed to list this appeal along with CrI.R.C.No.1206 of 2024 after obtaining necessary orders from the Hon'ble The Chief Justice. _____ DEV,J _____ SUN,J TM	